
*6
SITISUBI ilIUNIIIPAL I(}RPOHATION

Memo No. ,2 ) nc Dated r l,l7,L5
ORDER

As approved in the Mayor-in-council meeting dated 1L.1L.2025 & subsequently considered in the
Board of councillors meeting dated 29.11.2025, it is hereby ordered to name one of the stands of
Deshbandhu chittaranjan Das Municipal Indoor stadium fformerly known as Siliguri Indoor stadium) in the
name of cricketer "Richa Ghosh,,.

This Order will take immediate effect.

Memo No. {Z 2Uo) /s^" /a Dated : q, 12,25

1.

2.

3.-11.

12.

L3.-17.

18.-47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.-57.

58.

Hon'ble Chairman,
Deputy Mayor,
All MMICs,

Leader of the Opposition,
All Borough Chairman/Chairperson, Borough No. I to V,
All Councillors,
Secretary,

Chief Engineer,
Executive Engineer,
Finance Officer,
Head Cler(
Borough Officer, Borough No. I,ll,lll,lV & V
OSD & Ex-Officio Principal p.S. to the Hon,ble Mayor,
with a request to place it before the Hon,ble Mayor, SMC
Accountant,
PA to the Commissioner,
IT Co-ordinator,
with a direction to display the same in the official social Media
handles of SMC.

All Departmental/Sectional Heads,

Siliguri Municipal Corporation
Siliguri Municipal Corporation
Siliguri Municipal Corporation
Siliguri Municipal Corporation
Siliguri Municipal Corporation
Siliguri Municipal Corporation
Siliguri Municipal Corporation
Siliguri Municipal Corporation
Siliguri Municipal Corporation
Siliguri Municipal Corporation
Siliguri Municipal Corporation
Siliguri Municipal Corporation
Siliguri Municipal Corporation

Siliguri Municipal Corporation
Siliguri Municipal Corporation
Siliguri Municipal Corporation

Siliguri Municipal Corporation

60. //,'v
59.

62.-80.

.ffin''


