



# SILIGURI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

Baghajatin Road, P.O. Siliguri, Dist. Darjeeling, PIN 734001

Website : [www.siligurismc.in](http://www.siligurismc.in), E-mail : smcgen48@gmail.com ; smcwb2@gmail.com



Memo No. 523/SMC/6

Dated : 9.12.25

## ORDER

As approved in the Mayor-in-Council meeting dated **11.11.2025** & subsequently considered in the Board of Councillors meeting dated **29.11.2025**, it is hereby ordered to name one of the stands of Deshbandhu Chittaranjan Das Municipal Indoor Stadium (formerly known as Siliguri Indoor Stadium) in the name of cricketer "Richa Ghosh".

This Order will take immediate effect.

*Afzal*  
Commissioner  
Siliguri Municipal Corporation

Memo No. 523(80)/SMC/6

*Afzal*  
Dated : 9.12.25

Copy forwarded for kind information and taking further necessary action please to :

1.	Hon'ble Chairman,	Siliguri Municipal Corporation
2.	Deputy Mayor,	Siliguri Municipal Corporation
3.-11.	All MMICs,	Siliguri Municipal Corporation
12.	Leader of the Opposition,	Siliguri Municipal Corporation
13.-17.	All Borough Chairman/Chairperson, Borough No. I to V,	Siliguri Municipal Corporation
18.-47.	All Councillors,	Siliguri Municipal Corporation
48.	Secretary,	Siliguri Municipal Corporation
49.	Chief Engineer,	Siliguri Municipal Corporation
50.	Executive Engineer,	Siliguri Municipal Corporation
51.	Finance Officer,	Siliguri Municipal Corporation
52.	Head Clerk,	Siliguri Municipal Corporation
53.-57.	Borough Officer, Borough No. I,II,III,IV & V	Siliguri Municipal Corporation
58.	OSD & Ex-Officio Principal P.S. to the Hon'ble Mayor, with a request to place it before the Hon'ble Mayor, SMC	Siliguri Municipal Corporation
59.	Accountant,	Siliguri Municipal Corporation
60.	PA to the Commissioner,	Siliguri Municipal Corporation
61.	IT Co-ordinator, with a direction to display the same in the Official Social Media handles of SMC.	Siliguri Municipal Corporation
62.-80.	All Departmental/Sectional Heads,	Siliguri Municipal Corporation

*Afzal*  
Commissioner  
Siliguri Municipal Corporation